

Department of **Environmental Protection**

Lawton Chiles Governor

Twin Towers Office Building 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Virginia B. Wetherell Secretary

March 23, 1998

Mr. Wesley C. Deen Country Cleaners Southeast 82nd Street Tenton, Florida 32693

Facility No.: 0410003

Dear Mr. Deen:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on March 5, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title $\mbox{\tt V}$ general permit. This annual operation fee is \$50 and it is due and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510 Department of Environmental Protection 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Fl 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Rick Banks, Northeast District

"Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources"

Printed on recycled paper.



Department of Environmental Protection

Lawton Chiles Governor Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Virginia B. Wetherell Secretary

March 23, 1998

Mr. Wesley C. Deen Country Cleaners Southeast 82nd Street Tenton, Florida 32693

Re: Facility No.: 0410003

Dear Mr. Deen:

Address Correction Country Clean

P.O. BAX 259

Trenton, FL 32693

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on March 5, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is \$50 and it is due and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510 Department of Environmental Protection 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Fl 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

**Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Rick Banks, Northeast District

"Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources"

Printed on recycled paper.

AIR/ HW

RECEIVED

FEB 1 9 1998

DEPT. OF ENV. PROTECTION NORTHEAST DISTRICT - JAX

February 17, 1998

Dept. of Environmenal Protection 7825 Baymeadows Way Suite 200-B Jacksonville, FL 32256

Dear Sir or Madam;

In regards to Facility Notification Form (DEP#62-213.900(2)) submitted by Deen Brothers, Inc. of Trenton, Florida information requested in section 1.(a) (Facility Information) is unavailable at this time. The equipment, which is required to operate under Title V Air General Permit, has been purchased, though has yet to be installed in said facility. No information regarding the date of the control device installation can be obtained.

This notification is being submitted as per advisement of DEP for the Northeast District to expedite the permitting process. Any information required will be provided as it becomes available, per your request.

If we may be of any assistance in the permitting process please contact Wesley C. Deen at (352)463-2601 or Bill Deen at (352)463-2329. Thank you for your prompt attention in this matter.

Sincerely,

Wesley C. Deen

Secretary

RECEIVED

MAR 0 5 1996

Bureau of Air Monitoring & Mobile Sources

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

STEINER-ATLANTIC CORP.

FAX

OFFICE AND SHOWROOM 290 N.E. 68th. STREET MIAMI, FL 33138

(305) 754-4551 FAX: (305) 751-8390

MAILING ADDRESS P.O. BOX 380578 MIAMI, FL 33238-0578 (800) 333-8883

Date:

1-7-98

No. of Pgs:

To:

Bill Deen

Co:

Deen Bros., Inc.

Phone No:

352-463-2329

Fax No:

352-463-6301

From:

ne.

Ron London

FEB 19 1998

RECEIVED

DEPT. OF ENV. PROTECTION NORTHEAST DISTRICT - JACK

Dear Mr. Dean:

Transmitted herewith are the serial numbers you requested.

Serena Green 310 s/n 10923

Polonia 227D

3/H IVII 1 V 1000002002 (20020)

Forenta 27VCY

s/n M10VCY37292027 (23324)

Forenta 75SL

s/n M11\$L06692075 (23325)

If you should require additional information, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Ronald London

Vice President

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

RECEIVED

Facility Name and Location

FEB 19 1998

			•
1.	Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):	DEPT. OF ENV. PROTE	ECTION
	Deep Boother Too	NORTHEAST DISTRIC	-ΟΠΟΝ ΓΙΔΥ
2.	Deen Brothers Inc. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):		. 0/1/(
	Country Cleaners Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:		
3.	Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:		
4.	Facility Location:		
	Street Address: E. SR 26 (East Wade St.) City: Trenton County: Citchrist Zip Code:		
	City: Trenton County: Gilehrist Zip Code:	32693	
5.	Facility Identification Number (DEP Use):		
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	03	
4			
	Responsible Official		
6.	Name and Title of Responsible Official:		
	Wesley C. Deen		
7.	Responsible Official Mailing Address: P.O.Box 354		
	Organization/Firm:	•	
	Street Address: SE 82nd St. City: Trenton County: Gilchrist Zip Co	ode: 32693	
	Liper County, County, County	Juc. Gara	
8.	Responsible Official Telephone Number:		
	Telephone: (352) 463 - 2963 Fax: (352) 463 - 712	/	
	(W)(352)463-2601		
	Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)		
9.	Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):		
10.	Facility Contact Address:		
	Chroat Address.		
	Street Address: City: County: Zip Code:		
	Zip Code.		
11.	Facility Contact Telephone Number:		
	Telephone: () - Fax: () -		

RECEIVED

MAR 0 5 1998

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 6-25-96 Page 13 of 16

Bureau of Air Monitoring & Mobile Sources

	04/0003
p 13	
6.	add Title of Responsible Official.
<u></u>	
1	<u>'</u>
3/23/98	State to Islander Appen and he
<u> </u>	Spoke to Wesley Deen and he stated that he is the Secretary
	of Deen Brothers Inc. and the facility manager.
	facility manager.
,	
, ,	
1	

Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Туре	of Machine	ID	Date Machine Initially Purchased	Date Control Device Installed	ID	Date Machine Initially Purchased	Date Control Device Installed	ID	Date Machine Initially Purchased	Date Control Device Installed
Exar	nple	#1	03-OCT-93	12-NOV-93	#2	08-DEC-91		#3	02-MAR-92	02-MAR-92
Dry-	to-Dry Unit				•	- 4				in the fact
	(1) w/ ref. condenser	1	2.15.98	2-15-98	_	1	· <u> </u>			
Ì	(2) w/ carbon adsorber	,	· ///	7-13-19				 -		
İ	(3) w/ no controls									
Was	her Unit							-	ing in the	
	(4) w/ ref. condenser									
Ī	(5) w/ carbon adsorber									_
Ī	(6) w/ no controls									
Drye	r Unit		. The second of the		٠.					34,5 7.
	(7) w/ ref. condenser]			
Ī	(8) w/ carbon adsorber									
Ī	(9) w/ no controls									
Recl	aimer Unit			Take the second second	٠.			*		
	(10) w/ ref. condenser									
	(11) w/carbon adsorber									
Ī	(12) w/ no controls						,			
(c)	O Control devices are No control devices What was the total of the control of the control devices If less than 12 mont Check why it is less	are re quant gallo	equired to be ity of perchloons ow many? [installed [perc)	•				[]
	That is the facility's so ndicate with an "X".	urce	classification	based on the	e defi	initions found	d in section (3) of	Doet IIO	

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

Existing large area source Carbon adsorber New small area source Refrigerated condenser New large area source Refrigerated condenser New large area source Refrigerated condenser New large area source Refrigerated condenser Source Refrigerated condenser All steam and hot water generating units on-site: All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (2 boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailmed during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired. All steam and hot water generating units exempt No such units on-site	ng (298
New large area source Refrigerated condenser New large area source Refrigerated condenser Solution A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit put to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site: All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (2) boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailmed during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired. All steam and hot water generating units exempt	ng (298
Refrigerated condenser [] 5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit put to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site: All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (2) boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailmed during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired. All steam and hot water generating units exempt	ng (298
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site: All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (2 boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailmed during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired. All steam and hot water generating units exempt	ng (298
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site: All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (2 boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailmeduring which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired. All steam and hot water generating units exempt	ng (298
Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information	
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general pe	ermit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases [V]	
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair	
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring [V] (d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring	
(e) Instrument calibration	
(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan [V] **New facility No Records prior to initial start-up	•

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 6-25-96

Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicat	e with an "X" the appropriate selection:							
[]	I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)							
\checkmark	No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification form.							
	Responsible Official Certification							
this notifi statement maintain	dersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in cation. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the s made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to ith all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.							
I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.								
Signature	ly Dete							

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION:	annual 🔯	COMPLAI	NT/DISCOVERY	RE-INSPEC	тіон 🗌
TIME IN: 11:00	TIME OUT:_12:	00	AIRS ID#:	0410003	
TYPE OF FACILITY: Dry C	Yeaner				_
FACILITY NAME: Country	y Cleaneys	•		DATE: 7/16	198
FACILITY LOCATION: 5.	E. 8200 Stre				
·	nton, FL. 32693	3	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:	besley Deen		PHONE NUME	BER: <u>352-463-</u>	2601
hapitalian de la companya del companya del companya de la companya	he compliance requirement ule 62-213.300, Florida Ad		_	he facility is found to b	e in
Based on the results of the discrepancies were noted	he compliance requirements:	s evaluated d	uring this inspection, th	he following complianc	æ
COMPLIANCE REQU	IREMENT/PROBLE	M	FOLLOW-UP A	CTION REQUIR	ED
				PACA	•
				Suredin 2 8 1546	150
				Ole Sources Oring	
COMMENTS:					
The Annual Compliance Certification	ation form has been properl	y certified ar	nd submitted to the insp	ector. YES	МО
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION	N: 7/99	(Approxi	mate)		
INSPECTION CONDUCTED I	BY: Christophen L	. Scot	t		
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:	Chit &	(Please P	11	ber: <u>904-448-43</u> 1	0 x255

Page_

Revised 10/96

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

	ANNUAL	Ø	COMPLAINT/DIS	COVERY	
	RE-INSPECTION			Δ	
airs id#: <u>0410003</u>	DATE: 7/16/98	TIME I	N: <u>∦; 00</u> TI	ME OUT: 12	<u> </u>
FACILITY NAME: Coun				18 1/2 1/2	
FACILITY LOCATION:	5.E. 82nd 5	St.		JOBI, NI	154
	Trenton, FL	. <u>3</u> 2693		- Volitonia	<u> </u>
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL	: Wesley De	e.~	_PHONE: <u>3</u> 52-4(3-2601	18
CONTACT NAME:			_ PHONE:		
PART I: NOTIFICATION	<u> </u>		-		
(check appropriate box)					· ·
New facility notified DARM	130 days prior to startu	n			
Facility failed to notify DAF					
2. Pacifity failed to flothly DAP	dw to use general perm	1L			
			·		
DANCETT. OF ACCIDICATION	NT .				
PART II: CLASSIFICATIO	·				
Facility indicated on notificat	·	· <u>·</u>	☐ No notification t		roleum
	·	<u> </u>	☐ No notification to ☐ Drop store/out o		roleum
Facility indicated on notificat (Check appropriate box) A. 1. Existing small area sour	cion form that it is:	. New small a	☐ Drop store/out o		roleum
Facility indicated on notificat (check appropriate box) A. 1. Existing small area soudry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal	rce 2./yr d	ry-to-dry only,	☐ Drop store/out of the course source x < 140 gal/yr		roleum
Facility indicated on notificat (check appropriate box) A. 1. Existing small area sour dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr	rce 2./yr d	ry-to-dry only, ransfer only, x	☐ Drop store/out of the course source x < 140 gal/yr < 200 gal/yr		roleum
Facility indicated on notificat (check appropriate box) A. 1. Existing small area soudry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal	rce 2./yr d.r	ry-to-dry only, ransfer only, x oth types, $x \le x$	☐ Drop store/out of the course source x < 140 gal/yr < 200 gal/yr		roleum
Facility indicated on notificat (check appropriate box) A. 1. Existing small area soudry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr	rce	ry-to-dry only, ransfer only, x oth types, x < constructed on New large a ry-to-dry only, ransfer only, 20 oth types, 140	☐ Drop store/out of rea source x < 140 gal/yr < 200 gal/yr 140 gal/yr or after 12/9/91)	of business/pet	roleum
Facility indicated on notificat (check appropriate box) A. 1. Existing small area sour dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gall transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr (constructed before 12/9/91) 3. Existing large area sour dry-to-dry only, 140 ≤ x ≤ 2 transfer only, 200 ≤ x ≤ 1,80 both types, 140 ≤ x ≤ 1,800	rce	ry-to-dry only, ransfer only, x oth types, x < constructed on New large a ry-to-dry only, ransfer only, 20 oth types, 140	□ Drop store/out of trea source $x < 140 \text{ gal/yr}$ $< 200 \text{ gal/yr}$ 140 gal/yr or after $12/9/91$) rea source $140 \le x \le 2.100 \text{ gal/yr}$ $\ge x \le 1.800 \text{ gal/yr}$ $\le x \le 1.800 \text{ gal/yr}$	of business/pet	roleum
Facility indicated on notificat (check appropriate box) A. 1. Existing small area sour dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr (constructed before 12/9/91) 3. Existing large area sour dry-to-dry only, 140 ≤ x ≤ 2 transfer only, 200 ≤ x ≤ 1,80 both types, 140 ≤ x ≤ 1,800 (constructed before 12/9/91) 5. This is a correct facility of the property o	rce	ry-to-dry only, ransfer only, x oth types, x < constructed on New large a ry-to-dry only, ransfer only, 20 oth types, 140 constructed on Y \bigcup N on: al permit as new	□ Drop store/out of rea source $x < 140 \text{ gal/yr}$ $< 200 \text{ gal/yr}$ 140 gal/yr or after $12/9/91$) rea source $140 \le x \le 2.100 \text{ gal/yr}$ $00 \le x \le 1.800 \text{ gal/yr}$ or after $12/9/91$) □ Can not determinable	of business/pet	roleum

PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: (check appropriate boxes) DY DN MN/A 1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? DY DN MN/A 2. Examining the containers for leakage? 3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? 4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at DN DN/A least 24 hours prior to disposal? 5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber beds according to the manufacturer's specifications? □N □N/A PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS In Part II-A: If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V. If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A below). If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed prior to September 22, 1993 If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A and B below). A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: (check appropriate boxes) 1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? 2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? **X**Y On On/A 3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the □N □N/A condenser upon opening the door? 4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? 5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the □N □N/A condenser exceeded 45°F? 6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

ПИ	
□N □N/A	A
אומם מם	A
□N □N//	Α.
□N □N/A	A
UN UN/A	A.
□N □N/A	A
	A
ַ 	

PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS	
Has the responsible official: (check appropriate boxes)	
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?	M A □N
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?	AN DN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:	
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;	OY ON Ģ N/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?	OY ON KINA
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)	OY ON XIVA
5. Maintained exhaust duct menitoring data on perc concentrations?	DY DN 50%/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?	×O Y □N
7. Maintained deviation reports?	MY □N □N/A
Problem corrected?	Øy □n □n/a
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?	AVO NO PPA

P	ART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND I	REPAI	RS					
1.	Does the responsible official conduct a	weekly	(for	small sources, b	oi-weekly) leak detection a	nd rep	air	<u></u>
	inspection?					ΣΥ	[אכ
2.	Has the facility maintained a leak log?					Y	[ΝС
3.	Does the responsible official check the	follow	ing ar	reas for leaks?				
	Hose connections, fittings, couplings, and valves	Y	ПN	□N/A	Muck cookers	V	ПN	□N/A
	Door gaskets and scating	ΨY	ПΝ	□N/A	Stills	þγ	ПΝ	□N/A
	Filter gaskets and seating	A Y	ΠN	□N/A	Exhaust dampers	A Y	ΠN	□N/A
	Pumps	A	ΠN	□N/A	Diverter valves	ØΥ	ПΝ	□N/A
	Solvent tanks and containers	Y	□N	□N/A	Cartridge filter housings	XIY	DΝ	ĺ□N/A
	Water separators	Y	ΠN	□N/A				
4.	Which method of detection is used by t	he resp	onsib	ole official?				
	Visual examination (condensed se	olvent	on ex	terior surfaces)		B		
	Physical detection (airflow felt th	rough ;	gaske	ts)		有西右		
	Odor (noticeable perc odor)					%		
	Use of direct-reading instrumenta	ition (F	ID/P	ID/calorimetric	tubes)			
	Halogen leak detector							
	If using direct-reading instr	ument	ation	, is the equipm	ent:	□N/	/A	
	a. Capable of detecting	perc va	por c	oncentrations in	a range of 0-500 ppm?	\Box Y	ΠN	
	b. Calibrated against a s (PID/FID only)?	tandar	d gas	prior to and aft	er each use	ΩY	□и	
	c. Inspected for leaks an	d obvi	ous si	gns of wear on	a weekly basis?	ΔY	ΠN	
	d. Kept in a clean and so	ecure a	rea w	hen not in use?		ΠY	ΠN	
	e. Verified for accuracy	by use	of du	plicate samples	(calorimetric only)?	ΩY	□N	
	Christopher L. Scott Inspector's Name (Please Prin				7/16/9.	8		
	Inspector's Name (Please Prin	11)			Date of Inspe	ction		
	MALL				7/99			
	Aspector's Signature				Approximate Date of	Next I	nspec	ction

Renzacci Serena-green 310

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Country Cleaners	DATE: 7 [16 98
FACILITY LOCATION: S.E. 82 24 St.	
Trenton, FC 30693	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Annual Reporting Period:	77 TO July 1998
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my factor of the Title V general air permit, my factor of the Title V general air permit, my factor of the Title V general air permit, my factor of the Title V general air permit, my factor of the Title V general air permit, my factor of the Title V general air permit, my factor of the Title V general air permit, my factor of the Title V general air permit, my factor of the Title V general air permit, my factor of the Title V general air permit, my factor of the Title V general air permit, my factor of the Title V general air permit, my factor of the Title V general air permit, my factor of the Title V general air permit, my factor of the Title V general air permit, my factor of the Title V general air permit, my factor of the Title V general air permit, my factor of the Title V general air permit, my factor of the Title V general air permit, my factor of the Title V general air permit (a) air permit	<u> </u>
If NO, complete the following:	
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continu	nous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
Exact period of non-compliance: from	to & VIII 1
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:	
Method used to demonstrate compliance:	
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continu	nous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
Exact period of non-compliance: from	to_
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:	·
Method used to demonstrate compliance:	· ·
As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and be made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my a upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallor year for transfer or combination facilities. RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:	nnual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

^{*}This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

AIRS ID#: 04/0003

Acc

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
FACILITY NAME: COUNTRY CICA.	NERS	DATE: _ 8/20/9
FACILITY LOCATION: SE 82ND S	T	·
FACILITY LOCATION: SE 82ND S. TRETUTON FL	32693	
Annual Reporting Period:/UL \	1998 TO JULY	1999
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air perm 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the		<u> </u>
If NO, complete the following:		Δ.
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been	in continuous compliance during the rep	porting period stated above:
Exact period of non-compliance: from	to	Sureau 2 1000 & Mobile Sources
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:		Mobile Monitoring
Method used to demonstrate compliance:		-ources oring
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been	in continuous compliance during the rep	porting period stated above:
Exact period of non-compliance: from	to	
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:		•
Method used to demonstrate compliance:		
As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on informate made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Fur upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2, year for transfer or combination facilities. RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: WESLEY Name (Please Print)	rther, my annual consumption of perchlo	proethylene solvent, based

^{*}This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 🔀	COMPLA	INT/DISCOVERY	RE-INSPECT	LION [
TIME IN: //2 35 TIME OUT: /	2:05	AIRS ID#:	0410003	
TYPE OF FACILITY: ORY CLEAN	VA	·		<u>, · , </u>
FACILITY NAME: COUNTRY C	GEANE	15	DATE:8/	20/99
FACILITY LOCATION: SE 82 NO	1 57	<u> </u>		
TRENTON	FL	32693		
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: WESLEY D	CEV	PHONE NUMB	er: <u>(352)46.</u>	3-2601
Based on the results of the compliance requirement compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida A			e facility is found to be	in
Based on the results of the compliance requireme discrepancies were noted:	ents evaluated	during this inspection, th	e following compliance	÷ .
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBL	LEM	FOLLOW-UP AC	CTION REQUIRE	<u></u>
			RE	·
			. (EIVE
		•	SEP	<u> </u>
			& Mobile	ir Monitoring
				ces
		· ·	•	
·			·	
COMMENTS:				
CONTRICTION.				
•				
			\	
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been proposed to the DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:	perly certified:	and submitted to the inspect	ector. YES	NO[]
CALL OF REAL MOLECTION. O VI C	(Approx	• , 		
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:	0	ALVAREZ		
/	Please	Print)	(90414	14/5-4/3/
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:		PHONE NUMB	BER: XT	- 254
	Page of	/		Revised 10/96

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

ANNUAL

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL	₩ COMPLAT	NT/DISCOVERY	
RE-INSPECTIO	1 D		
	_		
AIRS ID#: 04/0003 DATE: 8/2	5/99 _{TIME IN: 1/; 3}	TIME OUT: 1	2:05
FACILITY NAME: COUNTRY			
FACILITY LOCATION: SE 82		 -	
	1 FL 3264		
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: WESLEY	PHONE:	(352) 463	-2601
CONTACT NAME:	PHONE: _		
	D	<u> </u>	
PART I: NOTIFICATION	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Cc	
(check appropriate box)		ECEIVEL	
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to sta	up ·	SEP -2 1999	ן ם ע
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general pe	$\sigma_{Ur_{\alpha}}$	~ <i>199</i> 0	
	×-14	Obile a Monite	
		Sour Noring	
PART II: CLASSIFICATION		of Air Monitoring	
		ication form	
PART II: CLASSIFICATION Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (check appropriate box)	□ No noui		roleum
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (check appropriate box) A.	□ No notif □ Drop sto	ication form	roleum
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (check appropriate box) A. 1. Existing small area source	☐ No notif ☐ Drop sto 2. New small area source	nication form ore/out of business/pet	roleum
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (check appropriate box) A. 1. Existing small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr	☐ No notif ☐ Drop sto 2. New small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/y transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr	nication form ore/out of business/pet	roleum
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (check appropriate box) A. 1. Existing small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr	2. New small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr	ncation form pre/out of business/pet	roleum
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (check appropriate box) A. 1. Existing small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr	☐ No notif ☐ Drop sto 2. New small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/y transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr	ncation form pre/out of business/pet	roleum
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (check appropriate box) A. 1. Existing small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr (constructed before 12/9/91)	☐ No notif ☐ Drop sto 2. New small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr (constructed on or after 12/9)	fication form pre/out of business/pet	roleum
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (check appropriate box) A. 1. Existing small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr	2. New small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr	rication form ore/out of business/pet	roleum
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (check appropriate box) A. 1. Existing small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr (constructed before 12/9/91) 3. Existing large area source dry-to-dry only, 140 \le x \le 2,100 gal/yr transfer only, 200 \le x \le 1,800 gal/yr	D No notife Drop store. 2. New small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr (constructed on or after 12/9). 4. New large area source dry-to-dry only, 140 ≤ x ≤ 2, transfer only, 200 ≤ x ≤ 1,80	fication form ore/out of business/pet yr /91) 100 gal/yr 0 gal/yr	roleum
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (check appropriate box) A. 1. Existing small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr (constructed before 12/9/91) 3. Existing large area source dry-to-dry only, 140 \le x \le 2,100 gal/yr transfer only, 200 \le x \le 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 \le x \le 1,800 gal/yr	□ No notif □ Drop sto 2. New small area source dry-to-dry only, $x < 140 \text{ gal/yr}$ transfer only, $x < 200 \text{ gal/yr}$ both types, $x < 140 \text{ gal/yr}$ (constructed on or after 12/9) 4. New large area source dry-to-dry only, $140 \le x \le 2$, transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1.80$ both types, $140 \le x \le 1.800$ g	fication form ore/out of business/pet yr /91) 100 gal/yr 100 gal/yr gal/yr	roleum
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (check appropriate box) A. 1. Existing small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr (constructed before 12/9/91) 3. Existing large area source dry-to-dry only, 140 \le x \le 2,100 gal/yr transfer only, 200 \le x \le 1,800 gal/yr	D No notife Drop store. 2. New small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr (constructed on or after 12/9). 4. New large area source dry-to-dry only, 140 ≤ x ≤ 2, transfer only, 200 ≤ x ≤ 1,80	fication form ore/out of business/pet yr /91) 100 gal/yr 100 gal/yr gal/yr	roleum
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (check appropriate box) A. 1. Existing small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr (constructed before 12/9/91) 3. Existing large area source dry-to-dry only, 140 \le x \le 2,100 gal/yr transfer only, 200 \le x \le 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 \le x \le 1,800 gal/yr	□ No notif □ Drop sto 2. New small area source dry-to-dry only, $x < 140 \text{ gal/yr}$ transfer only, $x < 200 \text{ gal/yr}$ both types, $x < 140 \text{ gal/yr}$ (constructed on or after 12/9) 4. New large area source dry-to-dry only, $140 \le x \le 2$, transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1.80$ both types, $140 \le x \le 1.800$ g	ication form ore/out of business/pet yr /91) 100 gal/yr 10 gal/yr gal/yr (91)	roleum
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (check appropriate box) A. 1. Existing small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr (constructed before 12/9/91) 3. Existing large area source dry-to-dry only, 140 \le x \le 2,100 gal/yr transfer only, 200 \le x \le 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 \le x \le 1,800 gal/yr (constructed before 12/9/91) 5. This is a correct facility classification If no, please check the appropriate classification facility qualified for a get	□ No notif □ Drop sto 2. New small area source dry-to-dry only, $x < 140$ gal/yr transfer only, $x < 200$ gal/yr both types, $x < 140$ gal/yr (constructed on or after 12/9) 4. New large area source dry-to-dry only, $140 \le x \le 2$, transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1.80$ both types, $140 \le x \le 1.800$ g (constructed on or after 12/9) \[\text{Y} \text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text{\$\text	fication form ore/out of business/pet yr /91) 100 gal/yr 0 gal/yr gal/yr /91) determineabove	roleum
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (check appropriate box) A. 1. Existing small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr (constructed before 12/9/91) 3. Existing large area source dry-to-dry only, 140 \le x \le 2,100 gal/yr transfer only, 200 \le x \le 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 \le x \le 1,800 gal/yr (constructed before 12/9/91) 5. This is a correct facility classification If no, please check the appropriate classification facility qualified for a get	□ No notif □ Drop sto 2. New small area source dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr (constructed on or after 12/9) 4. New large area source dry-to-dry only, 140 ≤ x ≤ 2, transfer only, 200 ≤ x ≤ 1,800 both types, 140 ≤ x ≤ 1,800 (constructed on or after 12/9) Y □N □ Can not ation: eral permit as number its and is not eligible for a ge	ication form ore/out of business/pet yr /91) 100 gal/yr 10 gal/yr gal/yr /91) determine above neral permit	

PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS	
Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: (check appropriate boxes)	
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?	ואס אם צם
2. Examining the containers for leakage?	אליול אם צם
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?	אם אם
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at least 24 hours prior to disposal?	אם אם או
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber beds according to the manufacturer's specifications?	אם אם צע
PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS	
In Part II-A:	
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part	v.
If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a ref (complete A below).	rigerated condense
If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber minstalled prior to September 22, 1993	_
If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a ref (complete A and B below).	rigerated condense
A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: (check appropriate boxes)	
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?	אם אם
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?	אם אם צקל
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the condenser upon opening the door?	אם אם א
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?	אם אם
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the condenser exceeded 45°F?	q^{λ} on on
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?	אם צק

.

.:

.:

. . . .

В.	Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:			
1.	Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?	ΩY	ПΝ	,
2.	Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser inlet and outlet weekly?	ΟY	ו אם	□N/A
	Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?	ΠY	ו אם	□N/A
3.	Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,	5 1.		
	if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?	UΥ	□N ·	JN/A │
	Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?	ΟY	□N I	□N/A
4.	Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?	ΟY	□N I	 □N/A
5.	Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual condenser coils?	ΩY	DN:	□N/A
6.	Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?	\Box Y	ПΝ	□N/A

PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS	
Has the responsible official: (check appropriate boxes)	
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?	ga da
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?	ØY □N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:	,
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;	OY ON DANA
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?	OY ON NONA
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)	אען מם עם
5. Maintained exhaust duct menitoring data on perc concentrations?	אומים אם אם אם
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?	NO YES
7. Maintained deviation reports?	אומם אם עצב
Problem corrected?	AND NO YE
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?	AN ON ON/W

	PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS	•				
ſ	1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair					
	inspection?		NO Y			
	2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?		אם אָלם			
ļ	3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for lead	ks?				
	Hose connections, fittings, couplings, and valves	Muck cookers	אואם אם צו			
	Door gaskets and scating DY ON ON/A	Stills	אואם אם צף			
	Filter gaskets and scating DY DN DN/A	Exhaust dampers	אואם אם ציסי			
	Pumps SY ON ON/A	Diverter valves	DY DN DNIA			
	Solvent tanks and containers DY DN DN/A	Cartridge filter housings	אואם אם אוא			
	Water separators Q Y DN DN/A		`			
	4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?	?				
	Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfa	aces)	Ø			
	Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)		6,			
	Odor (noticeable perc odor)	,	\$ /			
ĺ	Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorim	netric tubes)				
	Halogen leak detector	•				
	If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equ	uipment:	BN/A			
	a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentration	ons in a range of 0-500 ppm?	DY DN			
	b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to ar (PID/FID only)?	nd after each use	DY DN			
	c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wea	ar on a weekly basis?	DY DN			
	d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in	use?	DY DN			
	c. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate sar	mples (calorimetric only)?	מס צם			
- 1	N .					

Fred Alvare 7
Inspector's Name (Please Print)

JHLY 2000
Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Inspector's Signature

SERENA GALLA 3/0 SER # 10923 REMZACCI 1990

508 É come s

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION:	ANNUAL RE-INSPECTION		COMPLAINT/DISCOV	ÆRY		
AIRS 1D#: 0410003		TIME I	n: <u>//: 3</u> 0	OUT: <u>/2</u>	<i>:3</i> 0	
FACILITY NAME: Count	ry Cleaners	<u> </u>	·			
FACILITY LOCATION:	S.E. 82nd Str	cet				
	Trenton, FL. 3	2693				_
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL	: WESLEY DEEN	υ	PHONE: (352) 463	- 2601		_
CONTACT NAME:	·		_ PHONE:			-
PART I: NOTIFICATION	•		_			
(check appropriate box)			<u>"</u>			
New facility notified DARA	A 30 days prior to startu	מו				
2. Facility failed to notify DA	• •	•				
						}
PART II: CLASSIFICATIO	N					
Facility indicated on notifica (check appropriate box) A.	tion form that it is:		☐ No notification form☐ Drop store/out of but		oleum	
 Existing small area souldry-to-dry only, x < 140 gally transfer only, x < 200 gally both types, x < 140 gallyr (constructed before 12/9/91 Existing large area souldry-to-dry only, 140 ≤ x ≤ 1,800 (constructed before 12/9/91 This is a correct facility If no, please check th 	Vyr (r trough) arce	transfer only, x both types, x < (constructed or 4. New large a dry-to-dry only transfer only, 2 both types, 140 (constructed or 17)	, x < 140 gal/yr < 200 gal/yr 140 gal/yr 1 or after 12/9/91) area source , 140 \leq x \leq 2,100 gal/yr 00 \leq x \leq 1,800 gal/yr 1 \leq x \leq 1,800 gal/yr 1 or after 12/9/91) \Box Can not determine	Bureau of Air Monitoring & Mobile Sources	APR - 7 2000	
☐ faci		ts and is not eli	gible for a general permit		.1	
B. The total quantity of perch facility was 40 gallon		chased within	the preceding 12 months b	y this dry	cleanin	ıg

PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: (check appropriate boxes)

- 1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?
- 2. Examining the containers for leakage?
- 3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
- 4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at least 24 hours prior to disposal?
- 5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber beds according to the manufacturer's specifications?

TON TON

AY ON ON/A

DY DN DXYA

PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: (check appropriate boxes)

- 1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
- 2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?
- 3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the condenser upon opening the door?
- 4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?
- 5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the condenser exceeded 45°F?
- 6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

ON YED

DY ON ON/A

MY DN DN/A

MY UN UNIF

ON ON

DY DN ØN/A

אם אם

B.	Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:			
1.	Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?	ΟY	Пи	
2.	Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser inlet and outlet weekly?	ΩY	ПΝ	□N/A
	Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?	ΩY	ПΝ	□N/A
3.	Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?	DΥ	ΠŅ	:
	ls the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?	ΟY	ΠN	□N/A
4.	Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?	· ΟΥ	אם	□N/A ·
5.	Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual condenser coils?	ΩY	ПN	□N/A
6.	Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?	ΠY	ΠN	□N/A

PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS	
Has the responsible official: (check appropriate boxes)	
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?	DEY DIN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?	DY ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:	
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;	DY ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?	DN ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)	אואם אם צים A
5. Maintained exhaust duct menitoring data on perc concentrations?	DY DW DN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?	DY ON
7. Maintained deviation reports?	אם אם אפ
Problem corrected?	DY DN DNA
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?	DY ON DANIA

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

PA	PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS				
1.	Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair				
	inspection?		•	DY	מם
2.	Has the facility maintained a leak log?			DY.	מם
3.	Does the responsible official check the	following areas for leaks	s?		
	Hose connections, fittings, couplings, and valves	DY ON ON/A	Muck cookers	DY ON	! □N/A
	Door gaskets and scating	MY ON ON/A	Stills	DV DN	□N/A
	Filter gaskets and scatting	DY ON ON/A	Exhaust dampers	BY DN	I DN/A
	Pumps	מאום אם צפס	Diverter valves	DY DN	! □N/A
	Solvent tanks and containers	אואם אם צפ	Cartridge filter housings	DY DN	I DN/A
	Water separators	DY ON ON/A			
4.	Which method of detection is used by	the responsible official?		•	-
	Visual examination (condensed s	solvent on exterior surfac	ces)	4	
	Physical detection (airflow felt th	rough gaskets)			
	Odor (noticeable perc odor)			2	
	Use of direct-reading instrument	ation (FID/PID/calorime	tric tubes)		
	Halogen leak detector				/
	If using direct-reading inst	rumentation, is the equi	ipment:	DAY/A	
	a. Capable of detecting	perc vapor concentration	ns in a range of 0-500 ppm?	DY D	1
	b. Calibrated against a (PID/FID only)?	standard gas prior to and	i after each use	חס מס	1
	c. Inspected for leaks a	nd obvious signs of wear	on a weekly basis?	OY ON	1 [
	d. Kept in a clean and s	secure area when not in t	use?	DY D	1
ļ -	e. Verified for accuracy	by use of duplicate samp	ples (calorimetric only)?	מם עם	
-			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

P.A. BANKS	3-28-00
Inspector's Name (Please Print)	Date of Inspection
Atomba	Aug. 2001
Inspector's Signature	Approximate Date of Next Inspection

ADDITIONAL SITE INFOR	MATION:	
·	~	
		•
•	Ŋ	
		•
	•	
,		
		•
	• • •	
· .		
	• •	
		•

AIRS ID#: 0410003

pce

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Country Cle	aners			DA	TE: 3-28-00
FACILITY LOCATION: 5.E. 82	and Street			_	
Trenton, F					
Annual Reporting Period: Aug	1999	19	то	March Zooo	19
Based on each term or condition of the Title 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.	-	• •		ئىر	n DEP Rule
If NO, complete the following:		,		٠	
#1. Term or condition of the general permit	that has not been in	continuous	compliance o	during the reporting	period stated above:
Exact period of non-compliance: from			to_		
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:					
Method used to demonstrate compliance:					
#2. Term or condition of the general permit	that has not been in	continuous	compliance (during the reporting	period stated above:
Exact period of non-compliance: from			to		
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:			•		
Method used to demonstrate compliance:					
As the responsible official, I hereby certify, made in this notification are true, accurate upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, year for transfer or combination facilities.	and complete. Furth	er, my annu	al consumpt	ion of perchloroethy	lene solvent, based
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Westey Name	ne (Please Print)	(L	WY S	Signature	3-28-00 Date

^{*}This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION:	ANNUAL CO	MPLAINT/DISCOVERY	RE-INSPECTION
TIME IN: 11:30	TIME OUT: _/2:30	AIRS ID#:	0410003
TYPE OF FACILITY: Dry	Cleaner		
FACILITY NAME: County	y Cleaners		DATE: 3-28-00
FACILITY LOCATION: 5,E	 -	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·
	enton, FL 32693 JESLEY DEEN		
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:	JESLEY DEEN	PHONE NUMB	ER: 352.463-2601
	the compliance requirements evalule 62-213.300, Florida Adminis		e facility is found to be in
Based on the results of t discrepancies were noted	he compliance requirements eval	luated during this inspection, the	e following compliance
COMPLIANCE REQU	JIREMENT/PROBLEM	FOLLOW-UP AC	CTION REQUIRED
			:
· ·	<u> </u>		
	·		Bures A
			PR - 7 Wobile S
COMMENTS:			Monitoring Sources
The Annual Compliance Certific	ration form has been moneyly ear	tified and culmitted to the inco-	ector. YES NO
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTIO		and shommed to the hispe	Aut. IES NO
DATE OF MEAT INSTECTIO		approximate)	··
INSPECTION CONDUCTED		KS	<u> </u>
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:		Please Print) PHONE NUMB	er: <u>904-448-431</u> 0

Page___of_

Revised 10/96

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION:	ANNUAL RE-INSPECTION	1	COMPLAINT/D	ISCOVERY DO TO
AIRS ID#: <u>0410003</u>	DATE: 3- 23-0	TIME		TIME OUT: 12.30
FACILITY NAME: All	Star Cleaners			
FACILITY LOCATION:	176 Flagler	Plaza Dr.		·
u	Palm Coast			
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL		•		•
CONTACT NAME:				
CONTROL WILL.				·
PART I: NOTIFICATION				<u> </u>
(check appropriate box)				
1. New facility notified DARN	1 30 days prior to star	tup		
2. Facility failed to notify DAI	RM to use general per	mit		
				·
PART II: CLASSIFICATIO	N			
Facility indicated on notifica (check appropriate box) A.	tion form that it is:		☐ No notificatio☐ Drop store/ou	n form t of business/petroleum
1. Existing small area soudry-to-dry only, x < 140 gatransfer only, x < 200 gally both types, x < 140 gallyr (constructed before 12/9/91)	Иут r	transfer only, a both types, x <	/, x < 140 gal/yr x < 200 gal/yr	- ₩
3. Existing large area soundry-to-dry only, $140 \le x \le 1.8$ transfer only, $200 \le x \le 1.8$ both types, $140 \le x \le 1.800$ (constructed before $12/9/91$	2,100 gal/yr 00 gal/yr gal/yr	transfer only, 2 both types, 140	area source x , $140 \le x \le 2,100 \text{ g}$ $200 \le x \le 1,800 \text{ gal/yr}$ $0 \le x \le 1,800 \text{ gal/yr}$ or after $12/9/91$	'yr

ØΥ

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility qualified for a general permit as number _____ above

facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

 $\square N$

□Can not determine

5. This is a correct facility classification

. 🗆

facility was 105 gallons.

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: (check appropriate boxes) 1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? MY ON DN/A BY ON ONA 2. Examining the containers for leakage? 3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? MO KE 4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at least 24 hours prior to disposal? ANO NO YES 5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber DY DN SENIA beds according to the manufacturer's specifications? PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS In Part II-A: If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V. If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A below). If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed prior to September 22, 1993 If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser (complete A and B below). A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: (check appropriate boxes) MD ABS 1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? XIY ON ON/A 2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? 3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the DY ON ON/A condenser upon opening the door? 4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated $\mathbf{Q}_{\mathbf{Y}}$ on condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

DY DN DN/A

NO YES

condenser exceeded 45°F?

B.	Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:			
3.	Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?	.□Y	_ □N	
2.	Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser inlet and outlet weekly?	ΟY	מם	□N/A
	Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?	ΩY	ΩN	□N/A
3.	Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?	ΟY	מם	-□N/A
	Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?	ΟY	ПN	□N/A
4.	Assured that the sampling port on the earbon adsorber exhaust for measuring perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?	ΟY	מם	□N/A
5.	Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual condenser coils?	ΟY	ПN	□N/A
6.	Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?	ΠY	ПN	□N/A

PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS				
Has the responsible official: (check appropriate boxes)				
Maintained receipts for perc purchased?	Ðry □n			
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?	NO A			
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:				
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or,	DY DN 920N/A			
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?	AVAGE NO YO			
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)	A/XQ NO YO			
5. Maintained exhaust duct menitoring data on perc concentrations?	AVACE NO YO			
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?	ZOLY DN			
7. Maintained deviation reports?	OY ON BN/A			
Problem corrected?	ANNEC NO YO			
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?	AVAR NO YO			

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND	REPAIRS					
1. Does the responsible official conduct a	weekly (for small sources, bi-we	eckly) leak detection and repair				
inspection?		¥ B Y □N				
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?	• .	ио уд				
3. Does the responsible official check the	following areas for leaks?	·				
Hose connections, fittings, couplings, and valves	EDY DN DN/A MI	uck cookers QY ON ON/A				
Door gaskets and scating	SUY ON ON/A Su	ills Dy On On/A				
Filter gaskets and scatting	DAY ON ON/A EX	chaust dampers DY DN/A				
Pumps	SELY ON ON/A Di	vener valves BY DN DN/A				
Solvent tanks and containers	594 ОЙ ОМ/A Ca	artridge filter housings SY ON ON/A				
Water separators	A'NO NO YES					
4. Which method of detection is used by	the responsible official?					
Visual examination (condensed	solvent on exterior surfaces)	70				
Physical detection (airflow felt to	hrough gaskets)					
Odor (noticeable perc odor)	Odor (noticeable perc odor)					
Use of direct-reading instrument	tation (FID/PID/calorimetric tube	cs) 🖂				
Halogen leak detector						
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:						
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?						
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use (PID/FID only)?						
	and obvious signs of wear on a w	reekly basis?				
	secure area when not in use?	DY DN				
•	y by use of duplicate samples (ca	alorimetric only)?				
		-				
Christopher Scott Inspector's Name (Please Pi		3.23-00				
Inspector's Name (Please Pr	rint)	Date of Inspection				
MA AA						
Chy Let	<u></u>	oct 2001				
Inspector's Signature		Approximate Date of Next Inspection				

UDITIONAL SIT	E INFORMATION:	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O	
			•
		•	
	•		
		Ņ	
		•	·,
•			
,	•		
		•	
	•		
		•	
		•	
	•		

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION:	ANNUAL 🗹	COM	PLAINT/DISCO	OVERY _]	RE-INSP	ECTIO	ON
TIME IN: //:30	TIME OUT: 12	:30		_AIRS ID#:_	04/00	03		
TYPE OF FACILITY: Dry	Geaner							
FACILITY NAME: AV 510	r Cleaners				DA	TE: <u>3-</u> 2	13-0	0
FACILITY LOCATION: 120			. '					
	m Coast, FI							
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:	om Pesimone		PH	ONE NUME	BER: <u>909</u> -	436-1	800)
	the compliance requireme tule 62-213.300, Florida A				ne facility	is found to	be in	
Based on the results of discrepancies were note	the compliance requireme d:	nts evalua	ted during this i	inspection, th	ne followin	ig compli	ance	
COMPLIANCE REQU	JIREMENT/PROBI	EM	FOLLO	OW-UP A	CTION	REQUI	RED	,
				•				
<u> </u>	<u> </u>			•				
					•	В		
						Bureau & N	Ą	
			•			용 약 :	-	
						of Air Monitoring	- 1	
			,			Nonii Nonii		
				,		torin es		
·						Ø		
					ů.			
								·
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	•							
COMMENTS:							_	
COMMENTS.								
	•							
The Annual Compliance Certific	cation form has been prop	erly certifi	ed and submitte	ed to the insp	ector.	YESX] 1	NO
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTIO	N: Oct 200	(Apr	proximate)					•
INSPECTION CONDUCTED	BY: Christopher							
	ann a		ase Print)					
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE	Styl & L	M	PH	ONE NUMI	BER: <u>904</u>	1. 448-	4310	X240

Page___of___.

Revised 10/96

AIRS ID#: 0350015

AUC

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: All Star Dry Clegners	DATE: 3-23-00
FACILITY LOCATION: 176 Flagler Plaza Dr	
D1 6 + 51 7-127	
Palm Coast FL 32/37	
Annual Reporting Period: Oct 99 19 TO	Mar 00 19_
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remaine 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this state	\sim \sim
If NO, complete the following:	
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance of	during the reporting period stated above:
Exact period of non-compliance: from	le Sign
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:	Monitol ir Sources
Method used to demonstrate compliance:	<u>ਕ</u>
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance of	during the reporting period stated above:
Exact period of non-compliance: fromto	
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:	·
Method used to demonstrate compliance:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption point rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for divided for transfer or combination facilities. RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: TOMOS E. DESIMON Name (Please Print)	on of perchloroethylene solvent, based

^{*}This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the discretion of the responsible official to use this form.



This portion must be attached to remittance for proper handling 412552 JAN 32002

Please include your AIRS 1D# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0410003

COUNTRY CLEANERS WESLEY DEEN PO BOX 259 TRENTON FL 32693

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

Org.: 37550101000 EO: A1

Fund: 20-2-035001 Obj.: 002273



Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.



Do NOT Remove Label

COUNTRY CLEANERS WESLEY DEEN PO BOX 259 TRENTON FL 32693

AIRS 1D#0410003

Bureau of Air Monitoring

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY Org.: 37550101000 EO: A1 Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

0356230

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0410003

COUNTRY CLEANERS WESLEY DEEN PO BOX 259 TRENTON FL 32693

FOR GOVERNMENT USE SNL Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

402292

COUNTRY CLEANERS WESLEY DEEN PO BOX 259 TRENTON FL 32693

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID# 0410003

COUNTRY CLEANERS

Obj.: 002273

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING.

339482

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0410003

COUNTRY CLEANERS WESLEY DEEN PO BOX 259

TRENTON FL 32693

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001 Obj.: 002273

	P.7			1.00	
				~~~~	
	m	, Postage	\$	1,	1
•	937	Certified Fee			$\chi$
		Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required)		Postmark Here	S
		Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required)			7
		Total Postage & Fees	\$	]	4
	521	Recip 10 AIRS I	D# 0410003001	AG ler	,
		WESLEY			
		Street, COUNTRY	CLEANERS		
		City, S			
	7	TRENTON	FL 32693		
	(	PS Fox		·	ello

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.</li> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.</li> <li>Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.</li> </ul>	A. Received by (Please Print Clear D) B. Date of Delivery  C. Signature  X
Article Addressed to:	If YES, enter delivery address below:
10 AIRS ID # 0410003001AG	
WESLEY DEEN	
COUNTRY CLEANERS	
PO BOX 259	3. Servjæ Type
TRENTON FL 32693	Certified Mail
	☐ Registered ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise ☐ Insured Mail ☐ C.O.D.
•	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ☐ Yes
2. Article Number 7000 0520	0020 9373 2361
PS Form 3811, March 2001 Domestic Ret	urn Receipt 102595-01-M-1424

.

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE



First-Class Mail ⊋ostage & Fees Paid USPS Permit No. G-10

• Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box •

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION MAIL STATION 5510
2500 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

Bureau of Air Monitoring & Mobile Sources